

Data Privacy Disclaimer

DATA PRIVACY DISCLAIMER

Effective Date 1 March 2024

In compliance with data protection regulations such as the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) in Europe, Canada's Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents Act (PIPEDA), California's Online Privacy Protection Act (CalOPPA), California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA), California Privacy Rights Act (CPRA), Colorado Privacy Act (CPA), Connectuit Data Privacy Act (CTDPA), Utah Consumer Privacy Act (UCPA), Virginia Consumer Data Protection Act (VCDPA), Iowa Data Protection Act (IDPA), the Indiana Consumer Data Protection Act (Indiana CDPA), Tennessee Information Protection Act (Tennessee IPA), Texas Data Privacy and Security Act (TPDSA), Florida Privacy Protection Act (FPPA), Montana Consumer Data Privacy Act (MCDPA), Oregon Consumer Privacy Act (OCPA), Delaware Personal Data Privacy Act (DPDPA), and the data protection regulations mentioned below:

- Switzerland's Federal Act on Data Protection 2020 (FADP) and its ordinances,
- The Ordinance on Data Protection (ODP) and the Ordinance on Data Protection Certification (ODPC),
- New Zealand's Privacy Act 2020 (Act) and its Information Privacy Principles (IPPs),
- Australia's Federal Privacy Act 1988 ("Privacy Act") and the Australian Privacy Principles ("APPs"),
- Personal Data Protection Act 2012 (Singapore),
- United Arab Emirate's Protection of Personal Data Protection ("PDPL"),
- Oman's Personal Data Protection Law (PDPL),
- Bahrain's Personal Data Protection ("PDPL"),
- Kuwait's Data Privacy Protection Regulation ('DPPR"),
- Jordan's Personal Data Protection Law 2023 ("PDPL"),
- Malta's Data Protection Act 2018 ("DPA"), Conf Simple and Smart Accounting
- Austrian Data Protection Act ("DSG"),
- Data Protection Act 2018 ("DPA") [Belgium, Finland, Ireland, Scotland and United Kingdom],
- South Africa's Protection of Personal Information Act (POPIA),
- Personal Information Protection Act (Alberta) ('PIPA Alberta')
- Personal Information Protection Act (British Columbia) ('PIPA BC')
- Protection of Personal Information in the Private Sector ('Quebec Privacy Act')

Indian Muneem respects the privacy of all email recipients worldwide.

By providing your email address and consenting to this disclaimer, you affirmatively acknowledge and grant consent to Indian Muneem for the processing of your personal information for communication purposes.

By continuing to receive our communications, you acknowledge and agree to the following:

1. Consent: I hereby provide my consent to receive email communications from Indian Muneem and understand that I have the right to withdraw this consent at any time by contacting <u>privacy@indianmuneem.com</u>. By providing your email address and opting to receive communications from Indian Muneem, you consent to the collection, processing, and use of your personal data for the purpose of receiving our correspondence.

2. Data Protection: Indian Muneem respects your privacy and ensures that all personal data collected and processed complies with applicable data protection laws. Indian Muneem adheres to strict data protection practices to ensure the security and confidentiality of your personal data. We do not share your information with third parties without your explicit consent, except where required by law.

3. Opt-out: Should you wish to opt-out of receiving future communications from us, you can do so at any time by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in the email footer or by contacting us directly.

4. Withdrawal of Consent: You have the right to withdraw your consent at any time. Should you wish to stop receiving communications from us, please send an email to <u>privacy@indianmuneem.com</u> indicating your withdrawal of consent. Your request will be promptly processed, and you will no longer receive communications from us.

By providing your consent, you agree to receive email communications from us. You understand that you have the right to withdraw your consent at any time by sending an email to <u>privacy@indianmuneem.com</u>. Withdrawal of consent does not affect the lawfulness of processing based on consent before its withdrawal.

By providing your email address and consenting to this disclaimer, you affirmatively acknowledge and grant consent to Indian Muneem for the processing of your personal information for communication purposes

Your privacy is of utmost importance to us, and we assure you that your personal information will be handled in accordance with applicable data protection laws. For more information on our privacy practices, please refer to our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

By continuing to receive our communications, you consent to the processing of your personal data as described in this disclaimer and in our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the terms outlined in this disclaimer, please refrain from providing your consent and contact us for further assistance. Thank you for your trust in Indian Muneem.

Indian Muneem